



McLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LIMITED
Corporate Identification Number: L51109WB1998PLC087076
Registered Office: 4, Mangee Lane, Surendra Mohan Ghosh Sarani, Kolkata: 700001.
Phone no: 033-2210-1221, Fax no: 033-2248-6265
Website: www.mcleodrussel.com ; Email id : administrator@mcleodrussel.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026

The Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed and approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2026 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Financial Results along with the Audit Report are available on the Company's website at <https://www.mcleodrussel.com/investors/financial-results.aspx> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code as given below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
McLeod Russel India Limited
Sd/-
Aditya Khahtan
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00023788

Place: Kolkata
Date : 29th May, 2026

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



ASPINWALL AND COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L74999KL1920PLC001389
Registered Office: Aspinwall House, T.C.No. 24/2269 (7), Kawdiar - Kuravankonam Road, Kawdiar, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 003.
Phone: 0471-2738900; Website: www.aspinwall.in; Email: investors@aspinwall.in

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2026 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	For the quarter ended		For the year ended		For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
	31 March 2026 (Audited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations	13,172	8,985	41,272	33,459	13,246	9,071	42,242	34,229
2. Net profit for the quarter/ year before exceptional items and tax	948	273	914	1,554	871	205	1,039	1,610
3. Net profit for the quarter/ year after exceptional items, before tax	948	273	1,399	1,554	871	205	1,520	1,610
4. Net profit for the quarter/ year after exceptional items and tax	683	303	1,252	1,440	601	226	1,316	1,453
5. Total comprehensive income for the quarter / year [comprising of profit for the quarter/ year after tax and other comprehensive income/ (loss) for the quarter/ year after tax]	715	322	1,271	1,395	636	244	1,335	1,406
6. Equity share capital [Face value of ₹ 10 each]	782	782	782	782	782	782	782	782
7. Reserves [excluding revaluation reserve] as shown in the audited balance sheet of the year	-	-	18,486	17,735	-	-	19,308	18,481
8. Earnings per share [of ₹ 10 each] [in ₹] - Basic and diluted [not annualised for the quarters]	8.73	3.87	16.01	18.42	7.69	2.89	16.83	18.59

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.nseindia.com and is also available on the Company's website, www.aspinwall.in.

2. Prior quarter/ year figures have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current quarter/ year.

Kochi
27 May 2026



By Order of the Board
Rama Varma
Managing Director
DIN: 00031890



LENDINGKART FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: U65910MH1996PLC258722
Registered Office: Office 3 Connekt, 401/B, 4th Floor, Silver Utopia, Cardinal Gracious Road, Andheri East, Mumbai Suburban - 400099, Maharashtra, India.
Phone: 1800 572 0202 | Email: lendingkartfinance@lendingkart.com | website: <https://lendingkart.com>

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026 (Amount: ₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,588.49	15,406.50	32,729.82	86,694.41
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(16,230.23)	(17,226.16)	(44,067.64)	(39,651.82)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(16,230.23)	(17,226.16)	(44,067.64)	(39,651.82)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(12,193.15)	(12,052.40)	(33,327.49)	(26,833.96)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(12,198.11)	(12,039.76)	(33,337.58)	(26,835.58)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79
7.	Paid up Preference Share Capital (Refer note D)	50,368.67	14,976.51	50,368.67	14,976.51
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	19,913.47	52,129.34	19,913.47	52,129.34
9.	Securities Premium Account	71,548.28	70,919.71	71,548.28	70,919.71
10.	Net worth	74,700.93	71,524.64	74,700.93	71,524.64
11.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	83,213.21	1,67,573.24	83,213.21	1,67,573.24
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.11	2.34	1.11	2.34
14.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised except for the year ended)- 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(17.20)	(25.88)	(47.01)	(61.91)
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
16.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

#- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the Company's website (<https://lendingkart.com>).

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com>).

c) Accounting principles and policies followed are in line with March 2025 and there is no change in such principles and policies during quarter and year ended on March 31, 2026.

d) The Company has issued Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS) in multiple tranches (Face Value Rs. 100). Each CCPS will convert into equity shares of the Company at pre-determined ratio in accordance with the terms and conditions of the issue. Till such conversion the CCPS are being disclosed separately.

e) The previous year / quarter figures have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever necessary to confirm presentation of current quarter/ year.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Lendingkart Finance Limited
Sd/-
Prashant Prakash Joshi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 06400863

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 29, 2026



BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

Extracts of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2026 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		31-Mar-26	31-Dec-25	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-26	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-26	31-Dec-25	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-26	31-Mar-25
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,064.78	1,669.13	2,393.73	8,690.89	8,343.99	2,064.78	1,669.13	2,393.73	8,690.89	8,343.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	61.43	30.28	154.77	580.50	322.76	61.43	30.28	151.23	580.50	319.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	61.43	30.28	154.77	580.50	322.76	152.30	549.88	(128.26)	2,458.35	(979.16)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	61.43	30.28	137.23	580.50	305.22	152.30	549.88	(145.80)	2,458.35	(996.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	58.36	30.28	135.40	577.43	303.39	149.23	549.88	(147.63)	2,455.28	(998.53)
6	'Equity Share Capital/Face Value RS. 10/- per share'	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	9,138.68	8,561.25	-	-	-	9,319.99	6,864.71
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)										
(a)	Basic	0.21	0.10	0.51	1.97	1.14	0.52	1.87	(0.54)	8.35	(3.72)
(b)	Diluted	0.21	0.10	0.51	1.97	1.14	0.52	1.87	(0.54)	8.35	(3.72)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on Behalf of the Board
BHUSHAN SINGH RANA
DIN : 10289384, Wholtime Director

Place : Baddi
Date : 29.05.2026



By Order of the Board
Rama Varma
Managing Director
DIN: 00031890



IIRM Holdings India Limited
(formerly known as Sudev Industries Limited)
CIN: L70200TS1992PLC189999
Registered Office: 5th Floor, Ashoka My Home Chambers, Sindhi Colony, SP Road, Begumpet, Secunderabad, Hyderabad-500003, Telangana, India.
Website: www.iirmholdings.in, E-mail: cs@iirmholdings.in, Tel. No.: +91 84477 72518

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-Mar-26 [Refer Note 4]	31-Dec-25 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 [Refer Note 4]	31-Mar-26 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations & other income	6,513.21	6,093.94	5,645.66	25,371.96	22,095.28
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,051.89	633.90	547.39	3,442.92	3,166.33
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,047.42	633.24	444.25	3,437.79	3,055.39
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	676.57	470.9	197.38	2,436.69	2,163.06
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	606.56	470.93	174.61	2,366.68	2,140.30
5	Equity Share Capital	3,407.21	3,407.21	3,407.21	3,407.21	3,407.21
6	Earnings per Equity share (nominal value of Rs. 5/- each) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.99	0.69	0.26	3.58	3.17

Notes:

1. The above consolidated financials results are drawn in accordance with the accounting policies consistently followed by the company. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("IND AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").

2. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee held on May 27, 2026 and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 28, 2026 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The statutory auditors have carried out a review on the consolidated financial results and expressed an unmodified conclusion thereon.

3. The full Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (<https://www.iirmholdings.in>) or scan the QR code below for in detail information.

4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 and March 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2026, and published year to date reviewed figures up to third quarter ended December 31, 2025, regrouped as necessary.

5. **Key Standalone information**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-Mar-26	31-Dec-25	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-26	31-Mar-25
Revenue from Operations & other income	122.24	115.00	132.00	531.24	365.05
Profit/(Loss) before Tax	5.55	22.81	34.33	138.11	180.82
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(5.38)	17.06	(6.22)	93.96	76.12



For and on behalf of the Board IIRM Holdings India Limited
SD/-
Vurakaraman Ramakrishna
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 00700881

Date: May 28, 2026
Place : Hyderabad



SUYOG GURBAXANI FUNICULAR ROPEWAYS LIMITED
CIN: L45203MH2010PLC200005
Regd. Office: 18, Suyog Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai - 400083
Tel.No.: +91-712-2595559, 2581433 | Website: www.sgfri.com | Email: sgfrip@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026 (₹ in Lakhs) Except Earnings per share

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Half Year Ended		Year ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended		
		March 31, 2026 (Audited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
I	Total Income from Operation (including Other Income)	2,007.90	2,718.79	3,020.75	4,726.69	5,302.01	2,290.74	2,718.79	3,020.75	5,009.53	5,302.01
II	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	436.28	597.53	787.03	1,033.81	816.54	352.02	597.53	787.03	949.54	816.54
III	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	477.33	637.18	865.85	1,114.51	869.13	(42.43)	637.18	865.85	594.75	869.13
IV	Equity Share capital	2,486.22	2,486.22	2,486.22	2,486.22	2,486.22	2,486.22	2,486.22	2,486.22	2,486.22	2,486.22
V	Earnings per Share capital (FV 10/- each):	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Basic	1.92	2.56	3.48	4.48	3.50	(0.17)	2.56	3.48	2.39	3.50
(b)	Diluted	1.92	2.56	3.48	4.48	3.50	(0.17)	2.56	3.48	2.39	3.50

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited financial results for the half year ended and year ended March 31, 2026, which is duly approved by the Board of directors of the company at the meeting held on May 29, 2026 and its was further filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the website of the company i.e. www.sgfri.com and website of stock exchange at BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways
SD/-
Shivshankar Latore
Managing Director
DIN 02090972

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 29th 2026



By Order of the Board
Rama Varma
Managing Director
DIN: 00031890

Continued from previous page

BANKER TO ISSUE & SPONSOR BANK: KOTAK BANK LIMITED
UPI: UPI Bidders can also bid through UPI mechanism
All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Prospectus dated May 27, 2026.

For Vahh Chemicals Limited
On behalf of the Board of Directors
SD/-
Hiren Indravadan Desai
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 08622752

Date: May 29, 2026
Place: Surat

Vahh Chemicals Limited is proposing, subject to market conditions and other considerations, public issue of its Equity Shares and has filed the Prospectus with the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad, Gujarat. The Prospectus is available on the website of the Lead Manager at ib.marwadichandranagroup.com the website of the BSE i.e.; www.bseindia.com and website of the Issuer Company at www.vahhchemicals.com

Investor should read the Prospectus carefully, including the Risk Factors on page 20 of the Prospectus before making any investment decision.

The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States and may not be issued or sold within the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, "U.S. persons" (as defined in Regulation S of the Securities Act), except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act. Accordingly, the Equity Shares will be issued and sold (i) in the United States only to "qualified institutional buyers", as defined in Rule 144A of the Securities Act, and (ii) outside the United States in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S under the Securities Act and in compliance with the applicable laws of the jurisdiction where those offers and sales occur. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered, listed or otherwise qualified in any other jurisdiction outside India and may not be issued or sold, and Application may not be made by persons in any such jurisdiction, except in compliance with the applicable laws of such jurisdiction.

Surjeet Comm.